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Last Chance  

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

Last Chance SCCA Regional Race 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International, with all of the sessions occurring on 

the "long" 3.4 mile course.  The event occurred on October 7th through the 9th of 2016.  The 

regional races consisted of two (2) race groups. The original supps had called for 6 race groups, 

but the groups and schedule were changed due to a low car count. The contingency races for 

the regional were on Saturday, the 8th.  The bracket enduro had only one race, which was 

considered the contingency race.  The regional races used a sanction number of 16-R-4237-S.  

The bracket enduro race used a sanction number of 16-BE-4671-S.   

 On Friday, the two race groups each had two qualifying sessions of 20 minutes.  The two 

qualifying sessions were merged to create a race grid for Friday. Group 1 had their race in the 

morning, and Group 2 had their race in the afternoon.  The Friday races were 20 minutes in 

length. On Saturday, the two race groups had two morning qualifying sessions each that were 

25 minutes in length. The afternoon race was based on a merge of only the Saturday qualifying 

times.  These races were both scheduled to be 25 minutes in length but were checkered early 

around the 20 minute mark. On Sunday morning, the bracket enduro had a 40 minute test and 

tune session. The results of the test and tune session set the grid for the enduro race. The 

enduro was scheduled to run 200 minutes but received an early checker around the three hour 

(180 minute) mark. 

 The timing and scoring group was staffed with 7 all weekend. The team did a great job 

to produce results quickly due to the interesting changes in the schedule. With the cold 

weather approaching, it is time to put the racecars in the garage for the winter. See you in 

2017! 

  



Last Chance  

Last Chance- Regional 

Car Counts (16-R-4237-S) 

  Finisher DNS DSQ 

Group 1 19  7   

Group 2 7 2   

TOTALS 26 9   

 

Last Chance- Bracket Enduro 

Car Counts (16-BE-4671-S) 

  Finisher DNS DSQ 

Pro IT 6   

 

Insurance Count is 41. 

Results have been loaded to mylaps.com: 

July Sprints 2015 

http://speedhive.mylaps.com/Events/1340964 

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nediv.com.  These results will also be 

available on www.glen-scca.org. 

 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 

Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 

  



Last Chance  

Enduro Entries (primary driver is listed first) 

No. Class First Name Last Name Member # Region of 

Record  

City/State Vehicle 

Year/Make/Model 

90 BE3 Robin Bank 486388 STC Aliquippa 

PA 

1999 Saab 9-3 

  Stephen Denton 509040 CNY Sauquoit NY 

37 BE1 Andrew Bearss 461053 GLN Ottawa 

ON 

2005 Honda Civic 

Coupe 

  Brad Young 508199 WNY Ottawa ON 

43 BE2 Kyle Colbey 397984 GLN Elmira NY 1989 Honda CRX Si 

  David Colbey 443269 GLN Utica NY  

  Allan Kintz 382940 GLN Montour Falls NY 

6 BE1 John Landrum 289309 NCR Richmond 

VA 

1990 Porsche 

944S2 

  Ken Maynard 335563 NCR Anaconda MT 

  Paul Dubinski 258788 CCR Fort Mill SC 

03 BE1 Mark McAllister 180427 FLR Webster 

NY 

1999 Mazda Miata 

  Fran McAllister 10543 FLR Rochester NY 

60 BE1 Barry Young 149998 WDC Loysville 

PA 

Mazda Miata 

  Edwin Mohler 388853 SUS Lewisberry PA 

 



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

No.

17

94

98

11

89

43

80

77

33

39

3

63

36

4

60

90

30

6

02

13

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

3

1

1

1

3

1

4

4

5

6

2

3

Name

Joe Quaranto

Andrew Quaranto

Charlie Campbell

Jeffrey Cook

Tom Campbell

Kyle Colbey

John Morris

John Swapceinski

Paul Capel

Robert Nead

Fran McAllister

William J. Weaver

Mike Nix

Jeff Knittel

Barry Young

David Colbey

Mary Hartman

Charles Tanck

Leonard Clickman

Dan DeBell

Member_ID

323767

412172

285427

317324

52194

397984

258871

188179

247258

476209

10543

270397

171988

384920

149998

443269

116260

384554

418177

189023

Region

FLR

FLR

MHR

FLR

MHR

GLN

FLR

FLR

NER

GLN

FLR

GLN

FLR

CNY

WDC

GLN

FLR

FLR

MHR

GLN

Class

SPO

SM

SM

SM2

FP

ITA

ITA

SM2

SM

ITB

EP

ITE

ITA

HP

SM

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITB

ITB

Best Tm

2:13.523

2:20.580

2:21.899

2:23.777

2:24.658

2:25.204

2:26.986

2:27.778

2:29.089

2:30.264

2:31.145

2:34.063

2:34.207

2:36.473

2:36.938

2:38.535

2:43.918

2:44.690

2:48.201

3:28.661

In Lap

5

8

3

6

4

7

4

6

6

6

7

6

4

5

5

2

5

4

4

1

Sponsor

Phoenix CMR Inc.

Phoenix CMR

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech brakes/Ti-Speed

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Hoosier Tires/NAPA

Like Father Like Son Racing

Thiels Import Service

RateMds.com

Mini-Dog Productions

Bad Motor Racing

Jean

Moore's Auto and RV Wysox PA

Chittenango Auto Repair

ForeverYoungRacing

Like Father Like Son Racing

Lakeside Tool

Bills Foreign Car

Layer Cake Wine

Hometown

Holley NY

Brockport NY

Corry PA

Bergen NY

Saratoga Springs NY

Elmira NY

Webster NY

Bergen NY

New York NY

Ithaca NY

Rochester NY

Sayre PA

Rochester NY

Liverpool NY

Loysville PA

Utica NY

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Slingerlands NY

Trumansburg NY

Make-Model

1988 Ford Mustang GT/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda miata/purple/wht/blk

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1993 Mazda Miata/WHite

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/Yellow/Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1973 Volvo 142/Blue

Mazda Miata/orange

1986 Mazda RX-7/White

1977 Mazda RX-3-SP/white

1961 MG Midget/Blue

Mazda Miata/White

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red

Volkswagen Golf-GTI/brown/orange

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI/Yellow/Red/Bl

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Prov 09:01     Time Final 09:35

Printed: 10/7/2016 10:28:40 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2016

Gp 1 Closed Wheel

Gp 1 Qual (16-R-4237-S)

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:34:59

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/7/2016 08:30 AM

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

No.

68

36

09

27

10

65

13

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

Name

Mike Meyers

Steve Roux

Jack Dinehart

Charles Foster

Doug Garrison

Mark Green

Trevor Miller

Member_ID

401836

197647

388019

727

193596_1

476150

319158_3

Region

FLR

NER

GLN

NER

MHR

FLR

GLN

Class

FB

FF

CFC

FF

SRF3

FA

FV

Best Tm

1:53.973

2:06.090

2:06.490

2:06.713

2:13.063

2:18.582

2:23.015

In Lap

9

6

5

6

3

8

8

Sponsor

Better Half

J&D Performance

Foster & Company

Garrison Motorsports

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Hometown

Penfield NY

New Fairfield CT

Sandy Creek NY

Fredericton NB

Hudson NY

Avon NY

Horseheads NY

Make-Model

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange

2012 Wyvern SR1/Black/White

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

2009 Piper DF5/Red

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Prov 09:31     Time Final 10:03

Printed: 10/7/2016 10:32:10 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2016

Gp 2 Open Wheel

Gp 2 Qual (16-R-4237-S)

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:09:24

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/7/2016 09:00 AM

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No.

18

94

89

80

77

11

3

63

60

4

02

36

6

30

15

72

17

39

13

33

43

90

98

PIC

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

2

3

4

2

3

1

2

3

3

5

6

4

Name

John Shannon

Andrew Quaranto

Tom Campbell

John Morris

John Swapceinski

Jeffrey Cook

Fran McAllister

William J. Weaver

Barry Young

Jeff Knittel

Leonard Clickman

Mike Nix

Charles Tanck

Mary Hartman

Anita Aluisio

Edward Zebrowski

Joe Quaranto

Robert Nead

Dan DeBell

Paul Capel

Kyle Colbey

David Colbey

Charlie Campbell

Member_ID

415490

412172

52194

258871

188179

317324

10543

270397

149998

384920

418177

171988

384554

116260

361222

150302_1

323767

476209

189023

247258

397984

443269

285427

Region

CHA

FLR

MHR

FLR

FLR

FLR

FLR

GLN

WDC

CNY

MHR

FLR

FLR

FLR

GLN

GLN

FLR

GLN

GLN

NER

GLN

GLN

MHR

Class

T1

SM

FP

ITA

SM2

SM2

EP

ITE

SM

HP

ITB

ITA

ITA

ITA

HP

HP

SPO

ITB

ITB

SM

ITA

ITA

SM

Best Tm

2:09.445

2:20.276

2:20.847

2:23.971

2:26.414

2:26.950

2:28.397

2:35.019

2:35.152

2:36.287

2:38.510

2:40.288

2:40.698

2:44.654

3:26.967

In Lap

6

6

4

5

5

1

5

1

5

4

4

4

1

4

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Sponsor

American Foundry

Phoenix CMR

Hoosier Tires/NAPA

Thiels Import Service

RateMds.com

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Jean

Moore's Auto and RV Wysox PA

ForeverYoungRacing

Chittenango Auto Repair

Bills Foreign Car

Lakeside Tool

Whizz-N-Motorsports

Phoenix CMR Inc.

Bad Motor Racing

Layer Cake Wine

Mini-Dog Productions

Like Father Like Son Racing

Like Father Like Son Racing

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech brakes/Ti-Speed

Hometown

Oswego NY

Brockport NY

Saratoga Springs NY

Webster NY

Bergen NY

Bergen NY

Rochester NY

Sayre PA

Loysville PA

Liverpool NY

Slingerlands NY

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Brooktondale NY

Penn Yan NY

Holley NY

Ithaca NY

Trumansburg NY

New York NY

Elmira NY

Utica NY

Corry PA

Make-Model

2001 Chevrolet Z06/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1993 Mazda Miata/WHite

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/Yellow/Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1992 Mazda Miata/White

Mazda Miata/orange

1986 Mazda RX-7/White

Mazda Miata/White

1961 MG Midget/Blue

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI/Yellow/Red/Bl

1977 Mazda RX-3-SP/white

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

Volkswagen Golf-GTI/brown/orange

1983 Ford Escort/Yellow

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal

1988 Ford Mustang GT/Red

1973 Volvo 142/Blue

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red

1999 Mazda miata/purple/wht/blk

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Prov 10:40     Time Final 11:45

Printed: 10/7/2016 11:46:38 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2016

Gp 1 Closed Wheel

Gp 1 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Qualifying started at 10:15:11

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/7/2016 10:10 AM

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

No.

68

4

27

09

36

10

88

65

13

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

Name

Mike Meyers

Michael Gould

Charles Foster

Jack Dinehart

Steve Roux

Doug Garrison

David Wilklow

Mark Green

Trevor Miller

Member_ID

401836

348082

727

388019

197647

193596_1

219689

476150

319158_3

Region

FLR

CNY

NER

GLN

NER

MHR

NYR

FLR

GLN

Class

FB

FC

FF

CFC

FF

SRF3

CFC

FA

FV

Best Tm

1:53.347

2:00.067

2:04.892

2:05.503

2:06.348

2:11.713

2:16.327

2:18.661

2:25.187

In Lap

9

7

5

2

5

1

2

1

3

Sponsor

Better Half

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing

Foster & Company

J&D Performance

Garrison Motorsports

Precision Design

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Hometown

Penfield NY

N Syracuse NY

Fredericton NB

Sandy Creek NY

New Fairfield CT

Hudson NY

North Salem NY

Avon NY

Horseheads NY

Make-Model

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange

1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 1/Blue

2009 Piper DF5/Red

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

2012 Wyvern SR1/Black/White

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Blue/Yellow

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Prov 11:07     Time Final 11:50

Printed: 10/7/2016 11:48:44 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2016

Gp 2 Open Wheel

Gp 2 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Qualifying started at 10:44:59

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/7/2016 10:40 AM

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No.

18

17

94

89

98

11

80

43

77

3

33

39

63

36

60

4

02

90

6

30

15

13

72

Name

John Shannon

Joe Quaranto

Andrew Quaranto

Tom Campbell

Charlie Campbell

Jeffrey Cook

John Morris

Kyle Colbey

John Swapceinski

Fran McAllister

Paul Capel

Robert Nead

William J. Weaver

Mike Nix

Barry Young

Jeff Knittel

Leonard Clickman

David Colbey

Charles Tanck

Mary Hartman

Anita Aluisio

Dan DeBell

Edward Zebrowski

Class

T1

SPO

SM

FP

SM

SM2

ITA

ITA

SM2

EP

SM

ITB

ITE

ITA

SM

HP

ITB

ITA

ITA

ITA

HP

ITB

HP

Overall BestTm

2:09.445

2:13.523

2:20.276

2:20.847

2:21.899

2:23.777

2:23.971

2:25.204

2:26.414

2:28.397

2:29.089

2:30.264

2:34.063

2:34.207

2:35.152

2:36.287

2:38.510

2:38.535

2:40.698

2:43.918

3:26.967

3:28.661

In Session

Gp 1 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Sponsor

American Foundry

Phoenix CMR Inc.

Phoenix CMR

Hoosier Tires/NAPA

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech brakes/Ti-Speed

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Thiels Import Service

Like Father Like Son Racing

RateMds.com

Jean

Mini-Dog Productions

Bad Motor Racing

Moore's Auto and RV Wysox PA

ForeverYoungRacing

Chittenango Auto Repair

Bills Foreign Car

Like Father Like Son Racing

Lakeside Tool

Layer Cake Wine

Whizz-N-Motorsports

Make-Model

2001 Chevrolet Z06/Black

1988 Ford Mustang GT/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1993 Mazda Miata/WHite

1999 Mazda miata/purple/wht/blk

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/Yellow/Blue

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/White

Mazda Miata/orange

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1973 Volvo 142/Blue

1986 Mazda RX-7/White

1977 Mazda RX-3-SP/white

Mazda Miata/White

1961 MG Midget/Blue

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI/Yellow/Red/Bl

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

Volkswagen Golf-GTI/brown/orange

1983 Ford Escort/Yellow

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal

Member_ID

415490

323767

412172

52194

285427

317324

258871

397984

188179

10543

247258

476209

270397

171988

149998

384920

418177

443269

384554

116260

361222

189023

150302_1

Printed: 10/7/2016 10:47:08 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2016

Gp 1 Closed Wheel

Friday Grid

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Official
Friday Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No.

68

4

27

09

36

10

88

65

13

62

Name

Mike Meyers

Michael Gould

Charles Foster

Jack Dinehart

Steve Roux

Doug Garrison

David Wilklow

Mark Green

Trevor Miller

David Miller

Class

FB

FC

FF

CFC

FF

SRF3

CFC

FA

FV

EP

Overall BestTm

1:53.347

2:00.067

2:04.892

2:05.503

2:06.090

2:11.713

2:16.327

2:18.582

2:23.015

In Session

Gp 2 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual 2(16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual (16-R-4237-S)

Sponsor

Better Half

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing

Foster & Company

J&D Performance

Garrison Motorsports

Precision Design

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Make-Model

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange

1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 1/Blue

2009 Piper DF5/Red

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

2012 Wyvern SR1/Black/White

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Blue/Yellow

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

1962 Triumph TR4/Red

Member_ID

401836

348082

727

388019

197647

193596_1

219689

476150

319158_3

313378

Announcements

Time Final 11:50

Printed: 10/7/2016 11:55:37 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2016

Gp 2 Open Wheel

G2 Friday Grid

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Official Group 2
Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

3

4

3

2

3

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

18

17

94

11

80

43

77

3

62

39

63

60

02

4

36

6

13

15

72

89

98

33

90

30

Class

T1

SPO

SM

SM2

ITA

ITA

SM2

EP

EP

ITB

ITE

SSM

ITB

HP

ITA

ITA

ITB

HP

HP

FP

SM

SM

ITA

ITA

Name

John Shannon

Joe Quaranto

Andrew Quaranto

Jeffrey Cook

John Morris

Kyle Colbey

John Swapceinski

Fran McAllister

David Miller

Robert Nead

William J. Weaver

Edwin Mohler

Leonard Clickman

Jeff Knittel

Mike Nix

Charles Tanck

Dan DeBell

Anita Aluisio

Edward Zebrowski

Tom Campbell

Charlie Campbell

Paul Capel

David Colbey

Mary Hartman

Member_ID

415490

323767

412172

317324

258871

397984

188179

10543

313378

476209

270397

388853

418177

384920

171988

384554

189023

361222

150302_1

52194

285427

247258

443269

116260

Region

CHA

FLR

FLR

FLR

FLR

GLN

FLR

FLR

BMR

GLN

GLN

SUS

MHR

CNY

FLR

FLR

GLN

GLN

GLN

MHR

MHR

NER

GLN

FLR

Hometown

Oswego NY

Holley NY

Brockport NY

Bergen NY

Webster NY

Elmira NY

Bergen NY

Rochester NY

Pottstown PA

Ithaca NY

Sayre PA

Lewisberry PA

Slingerlands NY

Liverpool NY

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Trumansburg NY

Brooktondale NY

Penn Yan NY

Saratoga Springs NY

Corry PA

New York NY

Utica NY

Rochester NY

Laps

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

7

7

1

Best Tm

2:08.401

2:10.349

2:21.392

2:22.501

2:22.768

2:22.401

2:22.666

2:26.360

2:28.464

2:28.523

2:33.462

2:34.552

2:35.876

2:34.565

2:41.141

2:26.793

3:10.007

3:12.644

Total Tm

20:35.338

21:01.180

22:15.162

22:29.583

22:29.675

22:31.117

22:34.100

20:33.379

20:39.094

20:46.885

20:51.939

21:18.793

21:35.409

21:36.910

21:45.233

22:25.107

20:56.512

22:42.729

3:20.164

Sponsor

American Foundry

Phoenix CMR Inc.

Phoenix CMR

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Thiels Import Service

Like Father Like Son Racing

RateMds.com

Jean

Bad Motor Racing

Moore's Auto and RV Wysox PA

Bills Foreign Car

Chittenango Auto Repair

Lakeside Tool

Layer Cake Wine

Whizz-N-Motorsports

Hoosier Tires/NAPA

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech brakes/Ti-Speed

Mini-Dog Productions

Like Father Like Son Racing

Make-Model

2001 Chevrolet Z06/Black

1988 Ford Mustang GT/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/Yellow/Blue

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/White

Mazda Miata/orange

1962 Triumph TR4/Red

1973 Volvo 142/Blue

1986 Mazda RX-7/White

1990 Mazda miata/white

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI/Yellow/Red/Bl

1961 MG Midget/Blue

1977 Mazda RX-3-SP/white

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

1983 Ford Escort/Yellow

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal

1993 Mazda Miata/WHite

1999 Mazda miata/purple/wht/blk

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red

Volkswagen Golf-GTI/brown/orange

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Prov 11:40     Time Final 12:25

Printed: 10/7/2016 12:39:12 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

25.842

Avg. Speed

89.174

Best Lap Tm

2:08.401

Best Speed

95.326

Best Lap by

18 - John Shannon

Last Chance 2016

Gp 1 Closed Wheel

Gp 1 Race 1 (16-R-4237-S)

Race started at 11:15:03

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/7/2016 11:00 AM

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Revised Official Group 1
Friday Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

1

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

4

27

36

9

10

13

88

65

68

Class

FC

FF

FF

CFC

SRF3

FV

CFC

FA

FB

Name

Michael Gould

Charles Foster

Steve Roux

Jack Dinehart

Doug Garrison

Trevor Miller

David Wilklow

Mark Green

Mike Meyers

Member_ID

348082

727

197647

388019

193596_1

319158_3

219689

476150

401836

Region

CNY

NER

NER

GLN

MHR

GLN

NYR

FLR

FLR

Hometown

N Syracuse NY

Fredericton NB

New Fairfield CT

Sandy Creek NY

Hudson NY

Horseheads NY

North Salem NY

Avon NY

Penfield NY

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

9

Best Tm

2:00.165

2:05.651

2:04.949

2:04.693

2:11.694

2:22.890

Total Tm

20:17.287

21:05.926

21:06.031

21:07.004

22:14.836

21:34.987

Sponsor

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing

Foster & Company

J&D Performance

Garrison Motorsports

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Precision Design

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing

Better Half

Make-Model

1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 1/Blue

2009 Piper DF5/Red

2012 Wyvern SR1/Black/White

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Blue/Yellow

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Prov 2:35     Time Final 3:08

Printed: 10/7/2016 3:14:50 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

48.639

Avg. Speed

100.551

Best Lap Tm

2:00.165

Best Speed

101.860

Best Lap by

4 - Michael Gould

Last Chance 2016

Gp 2 Open Wheel

Gp 2 Race 1 (16-R-4237-S)

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:10:32

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/7/2016 02:00 PM

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Official Group 2
Friday Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

No.

18

94

98

89

43

11

33

17

80

07

77

60

3

6

13

36

39

15

02

4

30

62

63

72

90

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

3

3

1

3

1

4

2

1

3

2

5

2

1

3

6

Name

John Shannon

Andrew Quaranto

Charlie Campbell

Tom Campbell

Kyle Colbey

Jeffrey Cook

Paul Capel

Joe Quaranto

John Morris

Abdulrab Aziz

John Swapceinski

Barry Young

Fran McAllister

Charles Tanck

Dan DeBell

Mike Nix

Robert Nead

Anita Aluisio

Leonard Clickman

Jeff Knittel

Mary Hartman

David Miller

William J. Weaver

Edward Zebrowski

David Colbey

Member_ID

415490

412172

285427

52194

397984

317324

247258

323767

258871

341563

188179

149998

10543

384554

189023

171988

476209

361222

418177

384920

116260

313378

270397

150302_1

443269

Region

CHA

FLR

MHR

MHR

GLN

FLR

NER

FLR

FLR

STC

FLR

WDC

FLR

FLR

GLN

FLR

GLN

GLN

MHR

CNY

FLR

BMR

GLN

GLN

GLN

Class

T1

SM

SM

FP

ITA

SM2

SM2

SPO

ITA

ITR

SM2

SM

EP

ITA

ITB

ITA

ITB

HP

ITB

HP

ITA

EP

ITE

HP

ITA

Best Tm

2:40.109

2:41.124

2:42.794

2:49.688

2:50.439

2:51.142

2:52.638

2:53.895

2:55.795

2:56.493

2:56.504

2:56.786

2:56.823

3:09.234

3:10.162

3:10.361

3:11.875

3:28.904

In Lap

2

2

3

2

2

4

2

2

3

1

2

5

4

2

4

4

3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Sponsor

American Foundry

Phoenix CMR

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech brakes/Ti-Speed

Hoosier Tires/NAPA

Like Father Like Son Racing

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Mini-Dog Productions

Phoenix CMR Inc.

Thiels Import Service

RateMds.com

ForeverYoungRacing

Jean

Lakeside Tool

Layer Cake Wine

Bad Motor Racing

Bills Foreign Car

Chittenango Auto Repair

Moore's Auto and RV Wysox PA

Whizz-N-Motorsports

Like Father Like Son Racing

Hometown

Oswego NY

Brockport NY

Corry PA

Saratoga Springs NY

Elmira NY

Bergen NY

New York NY

Holley NY

Webster NY

Pittsburgh PA

Bergen NY

Loysville PA

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Trumansburg NY

Rochester NY

Ithaca NY

Brooktondale NY

Slingerlands NY

Liverpool NY

Rochester NY

Pottstown PA

Sayre PA

Penn Yan NY

Utica NY

Make-Model

2001 Chevrolet Z06/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda miata/purple/wht/blk

1993 Mazda Miata/WHite

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1988 Ford Mustang GT/Red

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/Yellow/Blue

1999 BMW 325i/

1990 Mazda Miata/White

Mazda Miata/White

Mazda Miata/orange

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

1977 Mazda RX-3-SP/white

1973 Volvo 142/Blue

1983 Ford Escort/Yellow

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI/Yellow/Red/Bl

1961 MG Midget/Blue

Volkswagen Golf-GTI/brown/orange

1962 Triumph TR4/Red

1986 Mazda RX-7/White

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Prov 10:07   Time Final 10:40

Printed: 10/8/2016 10:40:21 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2016

Gp 1 Closed Wheel

Gp 1 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 9:48:40

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2016 09:30 AM

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

No.

4

36

27

9

10

13

65

68

88

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

Name

Michael Gould

Steve Roux

Charles Foster

Jack Dinehart

Doug Garrison

Trevor Miller

Mark Green

Mike Meyers

David Wilklow

Member_ID

348082

197647

727

388019

193596_1

319158_3

476150

401836

219689

Region

CNY

NER

NER

GLN

MHR

GLN

FLR

FLR

NYR

Class

FC

FF

FF

CFC

SRF3

FV

FA

FB

CFC

Best Tm

2:27.800

2:29.175

2:31.572

2:37.428

2:42.929

2:46.794

In Lap

8

5

5

6

3

4

0

0

0

Sponsor

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing

Foster & Company

J&D Performance

Garrison Motorsports

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing

Better Half

Precision Design

Hometown

N Syracuse NY

New Fairfield CT

Fredericton NB

Sandy Creek NY

Hudson NY

Horseheads NY

Avon NY

Penfield NY

North Salem NY

Make-Model

1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 1/Blue

2012 Wyvern SR1/Black/White

2009 Piper DF5/Red

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Blue/Yellow

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Prov 10:35     Time Final 11:08

Printed: 10/8/2016 11:07:56 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2016

Gp 2 Open Wheel

Gp 2 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:12:42

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2016 10:05 AM

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

No.

94

98

33

07

11

80

3

60

77

13

36

6

39

15

63

02

4

30

33

43

62

72

89

90

189

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

3

3

1

2

3

2

1

1

3

2

4

1

5

2

3

2

6

3

Name

Andrew Quaranto

Charlie Campbell

Paul Capel

Abdulrab Aziz

Jeffrey Cook

John Morris

Fran McAllister

Barry Young

John Swapceinski

Dan DeBell

Mike Nix

Charles Tanck

Robert Nead

Anita Aluisio

William J. Weaver

Leonard Clickman

Jeff Knittel

Mary Hartman

Paul Capel

Kyle Colbey

David Miller

Edward Zebrowski

Tom Campbell

David Colbey

Steve Rauh

Member_ID

412172

285427

247258

341563

317324

258871

10543

149998

188179

189023

171988

384554

476209

361222

270397

418177

384920

116260

247258

397984

313378

150302_1

52194

443269

401098

Region

FLR

MHR

NER

STC

FLR

FLR

FLR

WDC

FLR

GLN

FLR

FLR

GLN

GLN

GLN

MHR

CNY

FLR

NER

GLN

BMR

GLN

MHR

GLN

FLR

Class

SM

SM

SM2

ITR

SM2

ITA

EP

SM

SM2

ITB

ITA

ITA

ITB

HP

ITE

ITB

HP

ITA

FP

ITA

EP

HP

FP

ITA

EP

Best Tm

2:40.855

2:41.235

2:45.153

2:48.627

2:49.306

2:50.337

2:52.186

2:52.876

2:56.204

2:59.265

3:00.782

3:13.537

3:15.005

3:22.501

In Lap

3

3

8

5

4

5

5

4

5

2

4

7

1

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Sponsor

Phoenix CMR

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech brakes/Ti-Speed

Mini-Dog Productions

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Thiels Import Service

Jean

ForeverYoungRacing

RateMds.com

Layer Cake Wine

Lakeside Tool

Bad Motor Racing

Moore's Auto and RV Wysox PA

Bills Foreign Car

Chittenango Auto Repair

Mini-Dog Productions

Like Father Like Son Racing

Whizz-N-Motorsports

Hoosier Tires/NAPA

Like Father Like Son Racing

Hometown

Brockport NY

Corry PA

New York NY

Pittsburgh PA

Bergen NY

Webster NY

Rochester NY

Loysville PA

Bergen NY

Trumansburg NY

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Ithaca NY

Brooktondale NY

Sayre PA

Slingerlands NY

Liverpool NY

Rochester NY

New York NY

Elmira NY

Pottstown PA

Penn Yan NY

Saratoga Springs NY

Utica NY

Webster NY

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda miata/purple/wht/blk

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1999 BMW 325i/

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/Yellow/Blue

Mazda Miata/orange

Mazda Miata/White

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

1977 Mazda RX-3-SP/white

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1973 Volvo 142/Blue

1983 Ford Escort/Yellow

1986 Mazda RX-7/White

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI/Yellow/Red/Bl

1961 MG Midget/Blue

Volkswagen Golf-GTI/brown/orange

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow

1962 Triumph TR4/Red

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal

1993 Mazda Miata/WHite

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Yellow / Black

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Prov 11:06     Time Final 11:40

Printed: 10/8/2016 11:38:14 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2016

Gp 1 Closed Wheel

Gp 1 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:39:18

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2016 10:40 AM

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No.

27

88

13

4

9

10

36

65

67

68

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

3

1

Name

Charles Foster

David Wilklow

Trevor Miller

Michael Gould

Jack Dinehart

Doug Garrison

Steve Roux

Mark Green

Ted Strang

Mike Meyers

Member_ID

727

219689

319158_3

348082

388019

193596_1

197647

476150

448172

401836

Region

NER

NYR

GLN

CNY

GLN

MHR

NER

FLR

FLR

FLR

Class

FF

CFC

FV

FC

CFC

SRF3

FF

FA

CFC

FB

Best Tm

2:25.869

2:42.586

2:44.883

In Lap

4

8

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Sponsor

Foster & Company

Precision Design

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing

J&D Performance

Garrison Motorsports

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing

Better Half

Hometown

Fredericton NB

North Salem NY

Horseheads NY

N Syracuse NY

Sandy Creek NY

Hudson NY

New Fairfield CT

Avon NY

Rush NY

Penfield NY

Make-Model

2009 Piper DF5/Red

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Blue/Yellow

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 1/Blue

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black

2012 Wyvern SR1/Black/White

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange

1984 Reynard F2000/Yellow

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Prov 11:35     Time Final 12:25

Printed: 10/8/2016 12:22:04 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2016

Gp 2 Open Wheel

Gp 2 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 11:11:13

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2016 11:10 AM

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

No.

18

94

98

33

07

11

89

80

43

3

60

17

77

13

36

6

39

15

63

02

90

30

72

4

33

189

62

Name

John Shannon

Andrew Quaranto

Charlie Campbell

Paul Capel

Abdulrab Aziz

Jeffrey Cook

Tom Campbell

John Morris

Kyle Colbey

Fran McAllister

Barry Young

Joe Quaranto

John Swapceinski

Dan DeBell

Mike Nix

Charles Tanck

Robert Nead

Anita Aluisio

William J. Weaver

Leonard Clickman

David Colbey

Mary Hartman

Edward Zebrowski

Jeff Knittel

Paul Capel

Steve Rauh

David Miller

Class

T1

SM

SM

SM2

ITR

SM2

FP

ITA

ITA

EP

SM

SPO

SM2

ITB

ITA

ITA

ITB

HP

ITE

ITB

ITA

ITA

HP

HP

FP

EP

EP

Overall BestTm

2:40.109

2:40.855

2:41.235

2:45.153

2:48.627

2:49.306

2:49.688

2:50.337

2:50.439

2:52.186

2:52.876

2:53.895

2:56.204

2:59.265

3:00.782

3:09.234

3:11.875

3:22.501

In Session

Gp 1 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 1 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Sponsor

American Foundry

Phoenix CMR

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech brakes/Ti-Speed

Mini-Dog Productions

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Hoosier Tires/NAPA

Thiels Import Service

Like Father Like Son Racing

Jean

ForeverYoungRacing

Phoenix CMR Inc.

RateMds.com

Layer Cake Wine

Lakeside Tool

Bad Motor Racing

Moore's Auto and RV Wysox PA

Bills Foreign Car

Like Father Like Son Racing

Whizz-N-Motorsports

Chittenango Auto Repair

Mini-Dog Productions

Make-Model

2001 Chevrolet Z06/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda miata/purple/wht/blk

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1999 BMW 325i/

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1993 Mazda Miata/WHite

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/Yellow/Blue

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow

Mazda Miata/orange

Mazda Miata/White

1988 Ford Mustang GT/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

1977 Mazda RX-3-SP/white

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1973 Volvo 142/Blue

1983 Ford Escort/Yellow

1986 Mazda RX-7/White

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI/Yellow/Red/Bl

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red

Volkswagen Golf-GTI/brown/orange

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal

1961 MG Midget/Blue

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Yellow / Black

1962 Triumph TR4/Red

Member_ID

415490

412172

285427

247258

341563

317324

52194

258871

397984

10543

149998

323767

188179

189023

171988

384554

476209

361222

270397

418177

443269

116260

150302_1

384920

247258

401098

313378

Printed: 10/8/2016 11:42:20 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2016

Gp 1 Closed Wheel

G1 Saturday Grid

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Official Group 1
Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No.

27

4

36

9

88

10

13

68

65

67

Name

Charles Foster

Michael Gould

Steve Roux

Jack Dinehart

David Wilklow

Doug Garrison

Trevor Miller

Mike Meyers

Mark Green

Ted Strang

Class

FF

FC

FF

CFC

CFC

SRF3

FV

FB

FA

CFC

Overall BestTm

2:25.869

2:27.800

2:29.175

2:37.428

2:42.586

2:42.929

2:44.883

In Session

Gp 2 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual 3 (16-R-4237-S)

Gp 2 Qual 4 (16-R-4237-S)

Sponsor

Foster & Company

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing

J&D Performance

Precision Design

Garrison Motorsports

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Better Half

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing

Make-Model

2009 Piper DF5/Red

1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 1/Blue

2012 Wyvern SR1/Black/White

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Blue/Yellow

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange

1984 Reynard F2000/Yellow

Member_ID

727

348082

197647

388019

219689

193596_1

319158_3

401836

476150

448172

Printed: 10/8/2016 12:24:16 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2016

Gp 2 Open Wheel

G2 Saturday Grid

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Official Group 2
Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

1

1

2

3

3

4

1

2

1

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

18

98

94

07

89

43

33

80

77

60

13

3

189

62

36

6

63

39

15

11

17

02

90

30

72

4

Class

T1

SM

SM

ITR

FP

ITA

SM2

ITA

SM2

SM

ITB

EP

EP

EP

ITA

ITA

ITE

ITB

HP

SM2

SPO

ITB

ITA

ITA

HP

HP

Name

John Shannon

Charlie Campbell

Andrew Quaranto

Abdulrab Aziz

Tom Campbell

Kyle Colbey

Paul Capel

John Morris

John Swapceinski

Barry Young

Dan DeBell

Fran McAllister

Steve Rauh

David Miller

Mike Nix

Charles Tanck

William J. Weaver

Robert Nead

Anita Aluisio

Jeffrey Cook

Joe Quaranto

Leonard Clickman

David Colbey

Mary Hartman

Edward Zebrowski

Jeff Knittel

Member_ID

415490

285427

412172

341563

52194

397984

247258

258871

188179

149998

189023

10543

401098

313378

171988

384554

270397

476209

361222

317324

323767

418177

443269

116260

150302_1

384920

Region

CHA

MHR

FLR

STC

MHR

GLN

NER

FLR

FLR

WDC

GLN

FLR

FLR

BMR

FLR

FLR

GLN

GLN

GLN

FLR

FLR

MHR

GLN

FLR

GLN

CNY

Hometown

Oswego NY

Corry PA

Brockport NY

Pittsburgh PA

Saratoga Springs NY

Elmira NY

New York NY

Webster NY

Bergen NY

Loysville PA

Trumansburg NY

Rochester NY

Webster NY

Pottstown PA

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Sayre PA

Ithaca NY

Brooktondale NY

Bergen NY

Holley NY

Slingerlands NY

Utica NY

Rochester NY

Penn Yan NY

Liverpool NY

Laps

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

7

7

7

7

7

Best Tm

2:29.409

2:31.821

2:33.536

2:32.127

2:34.890

2:34.947

2:34.219

2:34.400

2:38.725

2:40.485

2:41.545

2:42.563

2:46.573

2:43.335

2:51.431

2:52.388

2:51.393

2:52.471

3:02.331

Total Tm

20:15.481

20:32.007

20:43.935

20:54.807

21:03.343

21:08.165

21:08.856

21:09.048

21:48.242

21:48.727

22:03.400

22:18.744

22:57.779

23:00.914

20:35.600

20:39.874

20:54.914

20:58.334

22:16.378

Sponsor

American Foundry

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech brakes/Ti-Speed

Phoenix CMR

Hoosier Tires/NAPA

Like Father Like Son Racing

Mini-Dog Productions

Thiels Import Service

RateMds.com

ForeverYoungRacing

Layer Cake Wine

Jean

Lakeside Tool

Moore's Auto and RV Wysox PA

Bad Motor Racing

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Phoenix CMR Inc.

Bills Foreign Car

Like Father Like Son Racing

Whizz-N-Motorsports

Chittenango Auto Repair

Make-Model

2001 Chevrolet Z06/Black

1999 Mazda miata/purple/wht/blk

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 BMW 325i/

1993 Mazda Miata/WHite

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/Yellow/Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/White

Mazda Miata/White

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

Mazda Miata/orange

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Yellow / Black

1962 Triumph TR4/Red

1977 Mazda RX-3-SP/white

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1986 Mazda RX-7/White

1973 Volvo 142/Blue

1983 Ford Escort/Yellow

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1988 Ford Mustang GT/Red

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI/Yellow/Red/Bl

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red

Volkswagen Golf-GTI/brown/orange

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal

1961 MG Midget/Blue

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Prov 3:58     Time Final 4:33

Printed: 10/8/2016 4:32:26 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

16.526

Avg. Speed

80.561

Best Lap Tm

2:29.409

Best Speed

81.923

Best Lap by

18 - John Shannon

Last Chance 2016

Gp 1 Closed Wheel

Gp 1 Race 2 (16-R-4237-S)

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:36:17

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2016 03:30 PM

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Official Group 1
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

DNS

DNS

No.

4

9

88

10

13

27

36

68

65

Class

FC

CFC

CFC

SRF3

FV

FF

FF

FB

FA

Name

Michael Gould

Jack Dinehart

David Wilklow

Doug Garrison

Trevor Miller

Charles Foster

Steve Roux

Mike Meyers

Mark Green

Member_ID

348082

388019

219689

193596_1

319158_3

727

197647

401836

476150

Region

CNY

GLN

NYR

MHR

GLN

NER

NER

FLR

FLR

Hometown

N Syracuse NY

Sandy Creek NY

North Salem NY

Hudson NY

Horseheads NY

Fredericton NB

New Fairfield CT

Penfield NY

Avon NY

Laps

8

8

8

8

7

2

2

Best Tm

2:16.042

2:23.258

2:27.613

2:27.812

2:36.180

2:20.781

2:20.885

Total Tm

18:24.684

19:28.022

19:54.283

20:13.567

18:34.660

4:48.051

4:48.410

Sponsor

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing

J&D Performance

Precision Design

Garrison Motorsports

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Foster & Company

Better Half

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing

Make-Model

1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 1/Blue

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Blue/Yellow

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

2009 Piper DF5/Red

2012 Wyvern SR1/Black/White

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Prov 4:28     Time Final 5:00

Printed: 10/8/2016 4:57:05 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1:03.338

Avg. Speed

88.641

Best Lap Tm

2:16.042

Best Speed

89.972

Best Lap by

4 - Michael Gould

Last Chance 2016

Gp 2 Open Wheel

Gp 2 Race 2 (16-R-4237-S)

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:07:07

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2016 04:05 PM

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Official Group 2
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

No.

6

37

03

90

60

43

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

1

Name

John Landrum

Andrew Bearss

Mark McAllister

Robin Bank

Barry Young

Kyle Colbey

Member_ID

289309

461053

180427

486388

149998

397984

Region

NCR

GLN

FLR

STC

WDC

GLN

Class

BE1

BE1

BE1

BE3

BE1

BE2

Best Tm

2:17.573

2:18.164

2:21.794

2:24.352

2:28.796

2:31.679

In Lap

11

5

6

13

5

1

Sponsor

Dow Honda

McAllister Sign/ Kessler Engineering

rbankracing.com/CoolFitWear.com/RollCageGuy.com

ForeverYoungRacing

Like Father Like Son Racing

Hometown

Richmond VA

Ottawa ON

Webster NY

Aliquippa PA

Loysville PA

Elmira NY

Make-Model

1990 Porsche 944S2/White/Orange

2005 Honda Civic Coupe/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange

1999 Saab 9-3/Black

Mazda Miata/White

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Prov 12:15     Time Final 12:45

Printed: 10/9/2016 12:51:18 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2016

Bracket Enduro

Test & Tune

Qualifying (45:00 Time) started at 11:32:50

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/9/2016 11:30 AM

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Official Enduro

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

4

No.

6

90

60

03

43

37

Class

BE1

BE3

BE1

BE1

BE2

BE1

Name

John Landrum

Robin Bank

Barry Young

Mark McAllister

Kyle Colbey

Andrew Bearss

Member_ID

289309

486388

149998

180427

397984

461053

Region

NCR

STC

WDC

FLR

GLN

GLN

Hometown

Richmond VA

Aliquippa PA

Loysville PA

Webster NY

Elmira NY

Ottawa ON

Laps

71

69

66

66

64

18

Best Tm

2:14.150

2:19.615

2:28.364

2:20.031

2:26.428

2:14.472

Total Tm

2:51:52.516

2:52:35.055

2:52:09.682

2:53:12.786

2:53:48.165

41:49.167

Sponsor

rbankracing.com/CoolFitWear.com/RollCageGuy.com

ForeverYoungRacing

McAllister Sign/ Kessler Engineering

Like Father Like Son Racing

Dow Honda

Make-Model

1990 Porsche 944S2/White/Orange

1999 Saab 9-3/Black

Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow

2005 Honda Civic Coupe/Red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Prov 4:23     Time Final 4:30

Printed: 10/9/2016 4:29:23 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

2 Laps

Avg. Speed

84.270

Best Lap Tm

2:14.150

Best Speed

91.241

Best Lap by

6 - John Landrum

Last Chance 2016

Bracket Enduro

Bracket Enduro

Race (3:20:00 Time) started at 13:29:43

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/9/2016 01:15 PM

Last Chance

October 7-9, 2016

Official Enduro
Race Results


